The Director(s) of the Corporation shall be: 

whose addresses shall be the same as the principal office of the Corporation. 

ARTICLE 7 - CORPORATE CAPITALIZATION 

7.1 The maximum number of shares that this Corporation is authorized to have 

outstanding at any time is SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED (7,500) shares of 

common stock, each share having the par value of ONE DOLLAR ($1.00). 

7.2 No holder of shares of stock of any class shall have any preemptive right to 

subscribe to or purchase any additional shares of any class, or any bonds or convertible